

編號 Ref. No.:	HDS/22/1116
日期 Date:	21/11/2022

香港交易所設備託管服務有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司集團全資附屬成員機構)

HKEX HOSTING SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

客戶通告 SUBSCRIBER NOTICE

Subject: eService Submission via Client Connect

Enquiry: Hosting Service Desk

Tel: (852) 2211 6080 or Email: hsservicedesk@hkex.com.hk

To: All Subscribers

HKEX Client Connect ("Client Connect") is a secured web-based platform and is currently in use by both Clearing Participants and Exchange Participants to submit digitalised requests. This eService now extends to Subscriber to submit service request to Hosting Services.

Hosting Services will be on-boarding its Subscriber in batches, Subscriber can inform Hosting Services on its interest to utilise *Client Connect* by replying this circular to Hosting Service Desk (email: hsservicedesk@hkex.com.hk). Hosting Services representative will reach out for Subscriber's *Client Connect* onboarding.

For more information on *Client Connect*, please refer to <u>Client Connect web page</u> or contact Hosting Services Desk at +852 2211 6080

Yours faithfully,

Hosting Services
Information Technology